

Amendment No. 2—

Following line 3 of Amendment No. 12 of the mimeographed set of Committee amendments, insert the following:

“(G) “COMMISSION” MEANS THE FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE COMMISSION.”

Amendment No. 3—

On line 6 of Section 28-4 on page 4 of the printed bill, strike out the words “SECRETARY OF STATE” and insert in lieu thereof “COMMISSION”.

Amendment No. 4—

In lines 7 and 8 of Amendment No. 27 of the mimeographed Committee amendments, strike out the words “SECRETARY OF STATE” and insert in lieu thereof “COMMISSION”.

Amendment No. 5—

In lines 33 through 41, inclusive, of Section 28-4 on page 4 of the printed bill, strike out these lines in their entirety.

Amendment No. 6—

Strike out all of Amendment No. 28 of the mimeographed set of Committee amendments.

Amendment No. 7—

In line 42 of Section 28-4 on page 4 of the printed bill, strike out the “(D)” and insert in lieu thereof “(C)”.

Amendment No. 8—

In line 15 of Section 28-7 on page 8 of the printed bill, strike out the words “ADVISORY BOARD” and insert in lieu thereof the word “COMMISSION”.

Amendment No. 9—

In line 16 through 49, inclusive, on page 8 of the printed bill, and in lines 1 through 21, inclusive, on page 9 of the printed bill, strike out these lines in their entirety; and strike out in their entirety Amendments No. 42, 43, 44, and 45 of the mimeographed Committee amendments; all of the above dealing with the Financial Disclosure Advisory Board.

Amendment No. 10—

Following line 15 of Section 28-7 on page 8 of the printed bill, insert the following:

“(A) THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT A SEVEN MEMBER COMMISSION TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSES OF THIS SUBTITLE. THE MEMBERS SHALL BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE POPULATION OF THE ENTIRE STATE, BUT THEY SHALL